U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

103109978 81711/703	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belog.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: General Atomics
Stanley Isamu Tsunoda	Name: General Atomics
Execution Date(s) October 17, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: 3550 General Atomics Court
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	City: San Diego
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 92186
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? ☐Yes ✓No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 South La Salle Street Suite 1600	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60603-3406	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>858-552-1311</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-1135</u>
Fax Number: <u>858-552-0095</u>	Authorized User Name Martin R. Bader
Email Address: Martin@Fitcheven.com	
9. Signature:  Signature  Martin R. Bader  Name of Person Signing	October 19, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000059 061135 11254370 10/28/2005 ECDOPER 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Stanley Isamu Tsunoda, of Berlin, Massachusetts for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to GENERAL ATOMICS, a California corporation organized under the laws of the State of California with its principal place of business at 3550 General Atomics Court, San Diego, CA 92186, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## **COMPACT RADAR TEST RANGE**

which is being filed herewith, and in and to said application and any and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues and foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the date set forth below.

DATE: 10/17/05	Stanley Isamu Tsucool
STATE OF MA	_ ) _ ) ss. _ )

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Page 1 of 1

Commission Expires 11/28/2008

PATENT REEL: 017144 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 10/19/2005